
Pos. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict Elo Val+/-

1 Manuel Vaz Vieira 2589 POR 4½ 13 15½ 4 6511 -3

2 Luís Carvalho 1901 POR 4 14 16 3 7653 22

3 Nuno Vieira 2135 POR 4 13½ 16½ 3 6859 -8

4 Arlindo Roda 1600 POR 4 12½ 14½ 4 5817 10

5 Veríssimo Dias 2008 POR 3½ 14½ 16½ 2 6746 -6

6 António Beato 1463 POR 3½ 14 15 3 7602 37

7 Luís Severo 1508 POR 3½ 12½ 13½ 3 5961 8

8 João Sepanas 1784 POR 3½ 12 14 3 6128 -6

9 Luís Prazeres 1583 POR 3½ 12 14 2 5680 -5

10 Joaquim Valente 1206 POR 3 13½ 14½ 3 6882 49

11 Carlos Gonçalves 1559 POR 3 13½ 14 2 6366 -1

12 Vieira De Jesus 1540 POR 3 11½ 13½ 3 6280 -14

13 José Salgueiro 1401 POR 3 11½ 13½ 3 5416 -2

14 Fortunato Medronheira 1247 POR 3 11 13 2 6360 32

15 Amadeu Gaio 1392 POR 3 11 12 3 5379 -2

16 Albino Domingos 1003 POR 3 10½ 11 3 5562 54

17 Hélder Claúdio 1607 POR 2½ 13½ 15½ 2 6434 -27

18 José Esteves 1221 POR 2½ 13 14 2 6042 19

19 Filipe Papança 1160 POR 2½ 11 13 2 5453 17

20 Abel Maia 1212 POR 2½ 10½ 11½ 2 6012 -3

21 Damaim Palmela 1027 POR 2½ 7½ 8 2 4724 17

22 Américo Caldeira 1309 POR 2 12½ 13½ 2 5966 -3

23 Eurico Baptista 1186 POR 2 12 13 2 5996 9

24 Adelino Castanhas 1185 POR 2 11½ 12½ 2 5533 -2

25 Leonel Alexandre 1456 POR 2 11½ 12½ 2 5262 -40

26 General Alfredo 1176 POR 2 9½ 10 2 5653 5

27 Agostinho Pires 1081 POR 2 9 10 2 5141 6

28 José Conceição 1206 POR 2 8½ 9½ 2 5123 -25

29 António Pinto 1058 POR 1 11 12 1 4947 -23

30 José Pires 1042 POR 1 10 12 1 5190 -3

31 Nuno Pereira 1000 POR 1 10 12 1 4986 -8

32 Emilio Brazão 1015 POR 1 8 9 1 4929 -16

33 Gabriel Blaja (j) 914 POR 1 6½ 7 1 4560 -6

34 Prates Pires 1105 POR ½ 10½ 11½ 0 4765 -50
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Classificação final

Open Nacional da Baixa da Banheira

Taxa de Indexação 1.556

Pontuação Ranking 

Nacional



1 Ramiro José 14  53  61 

1 Luís Carvalho 4 14 16

2 Nuno Vieira 4 13½ 16½

3 Luís Prazeres 3½ 12 14

4 Hélder Claúdio 2½ 13½ 14½

2 Capricho Setubalense 12  50  55 

1 Arlindo Roda 4 12½ 14½

2 Luís Severo 3½ 12½ 13½

3 José Esteves 2½ 13 14

4 Eurico Baptista 2 12 13

3 Carlista Montemor 12  45  51 

1 João Sepanas 3½ 12 14

2 José Salgueiro 3 11½ 12½

3 Fortunato Medronheira 3 11 13

4 Abel Maia 2½ 10½ 11½

4 União Banheirense A 10½  46½  50½

1 António Beato 3½ 14 15

2 Amadeu Gaio 3 11 12

3 Américo Caldeira 2 12½ 13½

4 Agostinho Pires 2 9 10

5 Charnequense 10.5  45  50½

1 Joaquim Valente 3 13½ 14½

2 Albino Domingos 3 10½ 12

3 Filipe Papança 2½ 11 13

4 General Alfredo 2 10 11

6 Bº Laranjal - Alcácer Sal 9½  44½  49 

1 Carlos Gonçalves 3 13½ 15

2 Damaim Palmela 2½ 8 9

3 Adelino Castanhas 2 11½ 12½

4 Leonel Alexandre 2 11½ 12½

7 Fuínhas Banheirense 4½  40½  46½

1 Prates Pires 1½ 9½ 10½

2 António Pinto 1 11 12

3 José Pires 1 10 12

4 Nuno Pereira 1 10 12
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21.784 + 6 = 27.784 p
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18.672 + 4 = 22.672

16.338 + 3 = 19.338

16.338 + 2 = 19.338

14.782 + 1 = 15.782

Classificação por Equipas Pontuação Ranking Nacional


